

ORDER BELOW EXH.93 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.91/2015
**(Shri.Dhondiram Ananda Patil Vs. Shri.Nandkumar Namdev Thorat
and Ors)**
(CNR NO.MHSN05-000379-2015)


Plaintiff applied for permission to produce documents along-with document list .

2. Heard Ld Counsel Shri.S.S.Patil for plaintiff and Smt.S.R.Patil Asst. of Sr. Counsel Shri.R.A.Mohite for defendants. The matter is taken on today's cause list at the instance of defendants. The defendants have filed application Exh.91 and plaintiff filed this application for seeking permission to produce documents. Both parties to file reply to the application vice-versa on or before next date. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

=ORDER=

1. Defendants to file reply on application Exh.93 while plaintiff to file reply on Exh.91 on or before next date.
2. Matter be kept on 26.06.2025 in lieu of 08.07.2025 by virtue of direction given by the Hon'ble High Court vide judgment and order dated 09.06.2025 passed in afore-stated Writ Petition.

Islampur.
Date : 23.06.2025


(G. R. Patil)
I/c Joint Civil Judge Senior Division,
Islampur