

Reg. Civil Suit No.91/2015

Exh.62

In view of order of the Hon'ble High Court in writ petition no.593/2022 I frame issue regarding tenancy as under.

Whether the defendants are in possession of the suit lands in the capacity of the tenants?

Islampur.
Date:- 22/07/2025

(Bhagwan M. Karlekar)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Islampur.